
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE 

JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL 

SHASTRI PARK, DELHI - 110053 

PH. 011-22 184453, 011-2256880 6 Fax- 011-2184455 

No. F.5 (08)/H&FW/]PCH/2025-226 
Dated: 

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items 

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for coagulation analyzer model-ECL-412 

machine on proprietary basis for Pathology department. 

Make: Manufactured by Erba Lachema Sro on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag 

Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, inviting comments thereon. 

This hospital is in process of reagents of coagulationn analyzer model - ECL-412 on proprietary basis 

for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053 from M/s 

Tranasia bio medicals through M/s Embee diagnostics. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ 

consumables submitted by M/s Embee diagnostics is attached for information to submit objections, 

Comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 

days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi -

110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be 

presumed that any other vendor/manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided 

on merit. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed 

procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent. 

DA. RITU VARMA 
PURCHASE OFFICER 
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TransasIa Bio-Medicals Ltd., B-Wing, 1st Floor , 107, Büld Hign, Naralna inaustial ATed, ldsel, New De 

HO toll free no. 18001038226 Email: nz1@transasia.co. in CN: U33110MH1985PLC036198 
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Ref: TBM/NZ-1/R/MS/25-26 

The Medical Superintendent 

S.No 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, 
Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053 

Quotation:TBMNZ1-R/25-26 

4. GST 

Sub : Rate for Lab Reagents/ kits for Coagulation Analyser Model ECL-412 

COAGULATION REAGENTS : 

2. Payment 
3. Delivery 

5. Validity 

Erba Protime LS 
Erba Protime LS 

Product Name 

Erba Protime LS 

Erba Actime 
Erba Actime 
Erba Calcium Chloride 

Erba DDimer R with 
Calibrator 
Erba Standard Plasma 

Erba Control N 

Erba Control P 

Erba Control N Plus 
Erba Control P Plus 
Erba DDimer Control N + H 
Erba Owrens Veronal Buff 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
1. Supply 

Erba Single Reaction 
Cuvettes SRC10 
Erba Single Reaction 
Cuvettes SRC10 for ECL 

105, ECL 412 

Thermal Printer Paper 
Rolls 3 X57 MM X 15M) 

Erba Clean I 

Embee Diagnostics 

: Extra As Applicable 
:31/3/2025 

Product Code 

132200 

For Transasía Bio-Mediçats A 

Authorised Signator 

132201 

W.tr a n sa sia 

132202 

131746 

REW DEI 

131747 
131748 

136430 

131769 
131771 

131772 
131773 

: The Supplies will be done directly from 

131774 

131776 

131778 

: 100% against delivery of the material. 

131781 

: Within 60 Days after issue of AT/Supply. 

131881 

120682 

131779 

Date: 02/05/2025 

Date: 02/05/2025 

Pack Size 

2x 5 ml 

10 x 5 ml 

10 x 10 ml 
6x5 ml 

10 x5 ml 

10 x 10 ml 
1x7/1 x 4 ml/1 x 

1/2x7ml 
5x1 ml 

10 x 1ml 
10x 1ml 

10 x 1mnl 

238, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash,New Delhi - 110065 

10 x 1ml 

5x1 ml, 5x1 ml 
6x 25 m) 

1000 Tubes 

3000 Tubes 

3 Nos/ Pack 
50 ml 

Customer 

Price 

969 

3672 

5610 

4315 

7007 

2846 

20000 

5947 

4519 

4927 

9782 

11098 

... 

20910 

2346 

7876 

18360 

292 

2550 

<RAN SASI 

UNMATCHED SERVICE 

SINCE 1979... 

GST%| 

Extra HSN Code 
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38220019 

12 

38220019 

38220019 

38220019 

38220019 

38220090 

38220019 
38220019 

38220019 

38220019 

12 38220090 

38220019 

38220019 

38220019 

90330000 

90330000 

90330000 

38220090 

MBBS, MD 
Specialist Pathology (GNCTD) 

Jag 

Pravesh 

Chandra 

Hospital 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

Erba 
HO: Transasia Bio -Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai -400 072. 

Mannhelm 



Bio-Medicals Ltd., B-Wing, 1st Floor.C 107, Build High, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-l, New Delhi-110028 

Aree no. 18001038226 Emall: nz1@transasia.co.in CIN: U33110MH1985PLC036198 

Date: 02/05/2025 

The Medical Superintendent 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, 

Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053 

Sub: Authorization 

Dear Sir, 

EMBEE DIAGNOSTICS (P) LTD. 
238, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash 
New Delhi - 110065 

We hereby authorize our Distributor M/s Embee Diagnostics Pvt Ltd to quote, negotiate 
supply the materials, raise the invoice and collect the payment on behalf of our 
company. Address of our authorized distributor is as below. 

Authorisation is Valid till 31/03/2026 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully 
for Transasia Bio-Medeitd. 

AEW DELIAI 

Authorised Signatory 

W W W. tra nsa s i a.Co.i n 

TRANSASIA 

UNMATCHED SERVICE 

SINCE 1979... 

MBBS, MD 

Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA 

Specialist Pathology (GNCTD) 

Jag 

Pravesh 

Chandra 

Hospital 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

Erba 

HO: Transasia Bio- Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai -400 072, 

Mannheim 



-Medicals Ltd., B-Wing, 1st Floor ,C 107, Build High, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-l, New Delhi-110028 

0. 18001038226 Emal: nz1@transasia.co.in CIN: U33110MH1985PLC036198 

Date :02.05.2025 

The Medical Superintendent 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, 

Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Rate Certificate 

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services, 

Yours faithfully, 

This is to certify that the rates quoted for Reagents of Coagulation Analyzer Model 
ECL-412 at your hospital are reasonable and as per our price list. This is the lowest 

rate that we are quoting to any other Government Hospitals/Institutions with 

similar term and Conditions. 

for Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., 

BIO 

Authortzed Signatorg 

TRANSASIA 

W W W.1ra n sa s 0a. CO. i n 

ANSAS, 

UNMATCHED SERVICE 

SINCE 1979.. 

Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA 
MBBS, MD 

Chandra Hospital 
Specialist Pathology (GNCTD) 

Jag 

tri 

Park. 

Delhi-o3 

Erba 
Mannheim 



Erba Lachena sro. 

This is to certify that M/s Erba Lachema s.r.o, who are the sole manufacturer of Single 

Channel Coagulation Analyzer Model ECL-105 and Coagulation reagents and 

consumables as per list (Annexure A) having factories at Karasek 2219/1d, 6211 00, 

Brno, Czech Republic. 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

The attached lists of reagents (Annexure A) are our proprietary items to be used on 

instrument Model: ECL-105. 

S.r.o. 

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE 

We as manufacturer, grant for the territory of India the exclusive rights for Erba Brand 

Coagulation products to M/s Transasia Biomedical Ltd, Transasia House 8, Chandivali 

Studio Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400072. 

Ms. Transasia Biomedical Ltd, are our exclusive distributor in ndia to sale Instrument, 

Reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s Erba Lachema s.r.o. 

Yours faithfully, 

Ms. Transasia Biomedical Ltd, are further authorized to appoint distributors in India for 

sale of Instrument, Reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s Erba Lachema 

This certificate is valid up to 31" December 2026. 

Erba Lachema s.r.o 

<Erba 
Date: 31.12.2024 

Authóreed Signatory 

bsl s0145 

Erba Lachema s.r.o. 
Karásek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno 

DI�: CZ26918846 -12 

DY. SHIKHA GUPTA 

MBBS, MD 

Specialist Pathology (GNCTD) 

Jag 

Pravesh 

Chandra 

Hospital 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

Erba Lachema s.r.o., Karásek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno, Czech Republic 

dentification number. 269 18 846. Tax ldentification number: cZ26918846 

Incorporated in the Commercial Register mantained by the Regional Court in Brno, SectionG, insert 45458 

Tel.: +4200 517 077 111, e-mail: diagnostics@erba.com, 
www.erbalachema.com 


