

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE VESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL RI PARK, DELHI - 110053

No. F.5 (08)/H&FW/JPCH/2025-226

Dated: 27/8/8

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for coagulation analyzer model -ECL-412 machine on proprietary basis for Pathology department.

Make: Manufactured by Erba Lachema Sro on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, inviting comments thereon.

This hospital is in process of reagents of coagulationn analyzer model - ECL-412 on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053 from M/s Tranasia bio medicals through M/s Embee diagnostics. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Embee diagnostics is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi -110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor/manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit.

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent.

DR. RITU VARMA

PURCHASE OFFICER



88/0

Ref: TBM/NZ-1/R/MS/25-26

Date: 02/05/2025

The Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053

Sub: Rate for Lab Reagents / kits for Coagulation Analyser Model ECL-412

Quotation: TBMNZ1-R/25-26

Date: 02/05/2025

COAGULATION REAGENTS:

S.No	Product Name	Product Code	Pack Size	Customer Price	GST% Extra	HSN Code
1	Erba Protime LS	132200	2 x 5 ml	969	5	38220019
2	Erba Protime LS	132201	10 x 5 ml	3672	5	38220019
3	Erba Protime LS	132202	10 x 10 ml	5610	5	38220019
4	Erba Actime	131746	6 x 5 ml	4315	5	38220019
5	Erba Actime	131747	10 x 5 ml	7007	5	38220019
5	Erba Calcium Chloride	131748	10 x 10 ml	2846	12	38220090
	Erba DDimer R with Calibrator	136430	1x7/1 x 4 ml/1 x 1/2x7ml	20000	5	38220019
	Erba Standard Plasma	131769	5x1 ml	5947	5	38220019
	Erba Control N	131771	10 x 1ml	4519	5	38220019
0	Erba Control P	131772	10 x 1ml	4927	5	38220019
l	Erba Control N Plus	131773	10 x 1ml	9782	5	38220019
2	Erba Control P Plus	131774	10 x 1ml	11098	5	38220019
	Erba DDimer Control N + F	131776	5x1 ml, 5x1 ml	20910	5	38220019
	Erba Owrens Veronal Buff	131778	6 x 25 m)	2346	12	38220090
	Erba Single Reaction Cuvettes SRC10	131781	1000 Tubes	7876	18	90330000
	Erba Single Reaction Cuvettes SRC10 for ECL 105, ECL 412	131881	3000 Tubes	18360	18	90330000
	Thermal Printer Paper Rolls 3 X 57 MM X 15M)	120682	3 Nos/ Pack	292	18	
	Erba Clean I	131779	50 ml	2550	13	

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Supply

: The Supplies will be done directly from

Embee Diagnostics

238, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi - 110065

2. Payment

: 100% against delivery of the material.

3. Delivery

: Within 60 Days after issue of AT/Supply .

4. GST

: Extra As Applicable

5. Validity

: 31/3/2025

For Transasia Bio-Medic

1 0 11

Authorised Signatory

Q.O'.

Dr. SHIKHAB DELPPA

Dr. SHIKHAB DELPPA

MBBS, MD

MBBS,

w.transasia.co.in

TRANSASIA® _

Bio-Medicals Ltd., B-Wing, 1st Floor ,C 107, Build High, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028 ree no. 18001038226 Emall: nz1@transasia.co.In CIN: U33110MH1985PLC036198



Date: 02/05/2025

The Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053

Sub: Authorization

Dear Sir,

We hereby authorize our Distributor M/s Embee Diagnostics Pvt Ltd to quote, negotiate supply the materials, raise the invoice and collect the payment on behalf of our company. Address of our authorized distributor is as below.

EMBEE DIAGNOSTICS (P) LTD. 238, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash New Delhi - 110065

Authorisation is Valid till 31/03/2026

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

for Transasia Bio-Medican Ltd.,

Authorised Signatory

Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA

Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA

NBBS, MD

Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA

NBBS, MD

NB

TRANSASIA

Medicals Ltd., B-Wing, 1st Floor ,C 107, Build High, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028 o. 18001038226 **Emai**l: nz1@transasia.co.in **CIN**: U33110MH1985PL€036198

Date : 02.05.2025



The Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053

Sub: Rate Certificate

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the rates quoted for Reagents of Coagulation Analyzer Model ECL-412 at your hospital are reasonable and as per our price list. This is the lowest rate that we are quoting to any other Government Hospitals/Institutions with similar term and Conditions.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services,

Yours faithfully, for Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd.,



Dr. SHIKHA MBES INC TO)

Specialist Pathology of a Hospital

Specialist Pathology Delhi 53

Jag Pshashi Park, Delhi 53



Erba Lachema s.r.o.



Date: 31.12.2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s Erba Lachema s.r.o, who are the sole manufacturer of Single Channel Coagulation Analyzer Model ECL-105 and Coagulation reagents and consumables as per list (Annexure A) having factories at Karasek 2219/1d, 6211 00, Brno, Czech Republic.

The attached lists of reagents (Annexure A) are our proprietary items to be used on instrument Model: ECL-105.

We as manufacturer, grant for the territory of India the exclusive rights for Erba Brand Coagulation products to M/s Transasia Biomedical Ltd, Transasia House 8, Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400072.

Ms. Transasia Biomedical Ltd, are our exclusive distributor in India to sale Instrument, Reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s Erba Lachema s.r.o.

Ms. Transasia Biomedical Ltd, are further authorized to appoint distributors in India for sale of Instrument, Reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s Erba Lachema s.r.o.

This certificate is valid up to 31st December 2026.

Yours faithfully,

Erba Lachema s.r.o

Erba Lachema s.r.o. Karásek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno DIČ: CZ26918846 -12-

Authorized Signatory

Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA

MBBS, MD

MBBS, MCTD)

Specialist Pathology (GNCTD)

Specialist Pathology (Hospital

Chandra Pathology